

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No. 228 of 2022

Dinanath Singh ... **Petitioner**
Mr. B.K. Behera, Advocate
-Versus -
State of Odisha & Another **Opposite Parties**
Mr. A. Pradhan, Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
31.05.2022

Order No.

1.

1. Defect as pointed out by S.R. be ignored.
2. Heard.
3. Admit.
4. Call for the LCR.
5. Issue notice to opposite party no.2 by registered post with A.D. making it returnable within four weeks. Requisites be filed within three days.
6. List this matter after service of notice.

(Sashikanta Mishra, J)
Vacation Judge

I.A. No. 299 of 2022

Order No.

2.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Addl. Standing Counsel.
2. It is directed that the petitioner shall be released on bail in connection with ICC Case no. 36 of 2013 of the Court of learned S.D.J.M., Nuapada on such terms and conditions as would be just and proper by the said Court.
3. I.A. is allowed.

(Sashikanta Mishra, J)
Vacation Judge

I.A. No. 298 of 2022

Order No.
3.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Addl. Standing Counsel.
2. There shall be stay operation of order dated 19.04.2022 passed by learned Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Nuapada in Criminal Appeal No.20/41 of 2015-16 subject to deposit of Rs.80,000/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand) in Court below till disposal of the Criminal Revision.
3. Issue urgent certified copy as per rules.

A.K. Rana

(Sashikanta Mishra, J)
Vacation Judge

