



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLREV No.228 of 2022**

***Dinanath Singh***

.....

***Petitioner***

Represented By Adv. -  
Bijaya Kumar Behera 1

*-versus-*

***1) State Of Odisha***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

2) Arjun Panda

Represented By Adv. –  
S.Jena, A.S.C.

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR**  
**MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**11.12.2024**

**Order No.**

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the he does not want to press the withdrawal memo.
3. Accordingly, the same stands rejected.
4. CRLREV be listed in the month of February, 2025.
5. Interim order passed on 31.05.2022 shall continue till the next date.

***( A.K. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

Anil