



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLREV No.228 of 2022**

**Dinanath Singh** ..... **Petitioner**  
Mr. B.K.Behera-1, Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha & another** ..... **Opposite Parties**  
Mr. S.K. Swain, AGA

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**11.08.2025**

**Order No.**  
06.

1. None appears at the time of call.
2. List the matter in the week commencing from 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**