



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.228 of 2022

Dinanath Singh **Petitioner**

Mr. B.K. Behera-1, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & another **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P.K. Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
08.12.2025

Order No.

07.

1. Since there has been a compromise between the parties, as informed to the Court, list this matter on 6th January, 2026 for filing of joint affidavit.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge