



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.228 of 2022

Dinanath Singh

...

Petitioner

Mr. B. K. Behera 1, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. K. Pati, ASC

Mr. B. Dalai, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

17.02.2026

Order

No.

- 09.** 1. List this matter on 27.02.2026 under the heading "Fresh Admission".

**(V. NARASINGH)
Judge**

Jina