



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.228 of 2022

Dinanath Singh

...

Petitioner

Mr. B. K. Behera 1, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C. R. Swain, AGA
Mr. B. Dalai, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

27.02.2026

Order

No.

- 10.** 1. None appears on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2 when the matter is called.
2. Since the affidavit in terms of the earlier order dated 08.12.2025 has not been filed, list this matter on 24.03.2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(V. NARASINGH)
Judge**

Jina