



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.228 of 2022

Dinanath Singh

...

Petitioner

Mr. B. K. Behera 1, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C. R. Swain, AGA

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER**

24.03.2026

Order No.

- 11.** 1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner is admitted in the hospital. Hence, he is not able to file any affidavit.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 22.04.2026 under the same heading.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(V. NARASINGH)
Judge**

Jina